)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:31:00 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0255 (Rat #0211, Act #0150 of 1981) General Bill, By A.M. Sanders, I.E. Lourie, H.E. McDonald and H. Rubin

A Bill to amend Section 6-7-740, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to local boards of zoning appeals and
adjustment, so as to provide authority to such boards to hear and decide special exceptions to the terms of zoning ordinances
or to designate another body to hear and decide such special exceptions.-at

02/26/81
02/26/81
03/05/81
03/10/81
03/12/81
03/17/81
03/17/81
06/17/81

06/23/81
06/23/81
06/24/81
06/24/81
07/01/81
07/14/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/22/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-1210

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1210
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3249

Amended HJ-3327

Read second time HJ-3327

Read third time HJ-3346

Returned HJ-3346

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18

Ratified R 211 SJ-6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/16/81

Act No. 150

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



