

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0255 (Rat #0211, Act #0150 of 1981) General Bill, By A.M. Sanders, I.E. Lourie, H.E. McDonald and H. Rubin

A Bill to amend Section 6-7-740, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to local boards of zoning appeals and adjustment, so as to provide authority to such boards to hear and decide special exceptions to the terms of zoning ordinances or to designate another body to hear and decide such special exceptions.-at

02/26/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/26/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
03/05/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
03/10/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
03/12/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
03/17/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1210
03/17/81	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1210
06/17/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3249
06/23/81	House	Amended HJ-3327
06/23/81	House	Read second time HJ-3327
06/24/81	House	Read third time HJ-3346
06/24/81	House	Returned HJ-3346
07/01/81	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18
07/14/81	Senate	Ratified R 211 SJ-6
07/16/81		Signed By Governor
07/16/81		Effective date 07/16/81
07/16/81		Act No. 150
07/22/81		Copies available